Features
● Operating temperature Range Guaranteed up to
● 125°C(Ul:85°C )
● Dielectric strength: AC 2600V
● X1/Y2 Class capacitors certified by VDE/ENEC/UL/CQC
● Flame retardant epoxy coating (in accordance with
UL94
V-0 specification)

Wait
Square
HOW TO ORDER
CCDG F 472 M 3E 10 Y 5
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8)
Code S Y X
Lead
Styl
W Z
e
Code Tolerance Code Tolerance Code Tolerance
C ± 0.25pF J ± 5% M ± 20%
D ± 0.50pF K ± 10% Z +80/-20%
Code Lead spacing (F) Code
05
Lead spacing (F)
0 5.0±0.8mm 075 7.5±0.8mm
063 6.35±0.8mm 100 10.0±0.8mm
CCDF F 472 M 3E 10 Y
X1、Y2
HOW TO ORDER
5
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8)
1. Type Code: CCDG class X1-Y2 ; CCDF class X1-Y1
2. Temperature Characteristic:
3. Nominal capacitance:
Expressed by three-digit alphanumeric. The unit is pico-farad (pF). The first and second
figures are significant digits, and the third figure expresses the number of zeros which
follow the two numbers. If there is a decimal point in between first two figures, it is
expressed by the capital letter “R”. See below examples:
        5. Minimum Test Voltage (AC) : X1Y2 = AC2K5 3E , X1Y1 = AC4KV 3G
6. Lead Spacing
4. Capacitance Tolerance Code
(F)
Temp.
Coefficie
Code
nt
Code
Temp.
Coefficie nt
Code
Temp.
Coefficie nt
C0GC|N  |NPO P Y5P E Y5U
L SL B X7R F Y5V
8. Lead length & package style:
Omitted for un-cut bulk pack
5 = 5+/-1mm, bulk pack, 6 = 6+/-1mm ... etc.
TB = Ammo, TR = Reel
Code Capacitance Code Capacitance Code Capacitance
5R1 5.1pF 100 10pF 472 4700pF
8R0 8pF 101 100pF 103 0.01uF
7. Lead style
Version   09/2023
Page4-4Tel: 0086-21-31263693
JINPEIELECTRONICSCO.,LIMITED
Email:info@sh-jinpei.comWeb: www.sh-jinpei.com
AC Ceramic Disc Safety Capacitor
Wait
Square